Appendix I

Procurement Activity Report — T2 May 1 to August 31, 2021

Awarded Contracts - Procurement Activity Report - May 1, 2021 to August 31, 2021

AWARDED CONTRACTS BID COMPETITIVELY > $100,000 - APPROVED BY DELEGATED AUTHORITY

Item Department
1 Corporate Services

2|Corporate Services

3|Corporate Services
4 Corporate Services

5|Corporate Services

6|Corporate Services

7|Corporate Services
8|Corporate Services
9 Health Services

10 Health Services

11 Health Services

12 Human Services

Document
2020-546P

2021-121P

2021-123P

2021-158P

2021-161P

2021-167P

2021-172P

2021-192P

2020-001P

2021-205T

2021-361T

2020-341P

Description

Construction Services For Localized Interior Renovations At
Various Long-Term Care Facilities Within The Region Of
Peel

General Contracting Services for Paving and Exterior
Upgrade Projects at Various Facilities Within the Region of
Peel

Mechanical and Electrical Upgrades at Various Facilities
Within the Region of Peel

Construction Claims and Commercial Advisory Consulting
Services for the Region of Peel

Construction Services For Tub Room And Shower Room
Renovations At Tall Pines Long Term Care Facility, City Of
Brampton, Project 19101

Cost Consulting and Project Controls Support for Various
Region of Peel Projects

Paving and Siteworks at Various Facilities within the Region
of Peel

Underground Parking Upgrades Projects at Various Facilities
within the Region of Peel

Cleaning Solutions Program for the Region of Peel’s Long
Term Care Division

Supply and Delivery of Furniture for the Region of Peel’s
Long Term Care and Adult Day Services

Provision of HVAC Preventative Maintenance And Repair
Services For Region Of Peel Long Term Care Homes
Provision of Emergency Shelter Services
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Vendor
Newgen Construction
Corporation

Brook Restoration Ltd

Vic’s Group Inc
Gordon Gordon Group Inc

Newgen Construction
Corporation

Turner & Townsend Inc; A.W.

Hooker Associates Ltd

SST Group of Construction
Companies Ltd

Palmark Construction Ltd
Ecolab

POI Business Interiors

Plan Group Inc

Our Place; Services and
Housing in the Province; The

Governing Council of the
Salvation Army in Canada

Award Amount
$1,489,000.00

$186,961.50

$1,540,750.00
$225,500.00

$319,000.00

$227,000.00

$1,187,260.50
$1,358,100.00
$340,000.00
$300,000.00
$408,832.00

$11,672,307.69
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13 Human Services 2020-793P Housing Services, Clients Service-Contract Management Write.Think.Do. Inc $200,600.00
Framework
14 Human Services 2021-292P Planning Consultant Services for Peel Manor Affordable IBI Group Professional $245,978.00
Housing 525 Main St. South, Brampton, ON Services (Canada) Inc
15 Human Services 2021-293P Planning Consultant Services for the Development of a IBI Group Professional $189,970.00
Youth Shelter in West Brampton ON Services (Canada) Inc
16 Public Works 2020-036T Rosemere and Silver Birch Trail Pumping Station Upgrades, North America Construction $7,773,649.00
Assignment 1, City of Mississauga, Project 16-2905 (1993) Ltd
17 Public Works 2020-201T Various Structures Rehabilitation, Town Of Caledon Graham Bros. Construction $3,524,959.52
Ltd
18 Public Works 2020-738T Necessary Overhaul Beach Street Sanitary Pumping Station, Kingdom Construction Ltd $2,599,903.80
Assignment 9, City of Mississauga, Project 15-2905
19 Public Works 2020-753P Traffic Data Collection and Reporting Services Within The | Spectrum Traffic Data Inc; $423,095.00
Regional Municipality of Peel Horizon Data Services Ltd;
Trans-Plan Inc
20 Public Works 2020-823T Remediation And Reconstruction Of Dixie Road At The Esposito Bros. Construction $3,992,326.91
Metrolinx Structure North Of Lakeshore Road East, Project Ltd
14-4850
21 Public Works 2021-023T Watermain and Sanitary Sewer Replacements on Moore Rymall Construction Inc $2,122,868.10

Street, Burton Road and Garden Avenue, City of Brampton,
Projects 20-1340A and 20-2300B
22 Public Works 2021-036T Watermain Replacements on Kenpark Avenue, Grand Oaks Sam Rabito Construction Ltd $3,673,400.00
Court and Mintwood Court, Project 21-1340, Assignment B,
in the City of Brampton

23 Public Works 2021-037T Watermain Replacement on Elite Road and Wembury Road, D.L.S. Enterprise Inc $923,303.80
City of Mississauga, Project 21-1310 Assignment |
24 Public Works 2021-065P G.E. Booth Dewatering Centrifuge Replacement Black & Veatch Canada $989,582.00
Company
25 Public Works 2021-068T Supply And Delivery Of Various Automotive, Medium And Prairie Battery $102,812.00

Heavy Duty Truck, Ambulance And Transhelp Bus Batteries
for The Region of Peel”

26 Public Works 2021-097T Rehabilitation And Replacement Of Retaining Walls At Verti-Crete of Toronto Inc $2,051,353.00
Various Locations In The Region Of Peel, Project 16-4520
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27 Public Works

28 Public Works

29 Public Works

30/ Public Works

31/Public Works

32| Public Works

33/Public Works

34 |Public Works

35/Public Works

36| Public Works

37 Public Works

38/ Public Works

39/ Public Works

40 Public Works

41 Public Works

2021-106T

2021-130P

2021-175T

2021-178P

2021-186T

2021-197T

2021-202P

2021-223P

2021-226T

2021-228T

2021-236T

2021-247T

2021-253T

2021-287T

2021-336T

Mississauga Road Bridge over Credit River Rehabilitation,
Mississauga Road 550m north of King Street, Town of
Caledon, Project Number 14-4820.

Ultimate Water and Wastewater Servicing Analysis

Electrical Services at Various Public Works Facilities in the

Region of Peel

Contract Administration and Inspection for Trenchless
Technology Program, Project 21-2300

Watermain Replacement on Shelby Crescent, Toll Court and
Burnbary Court, City of Mississauga, Project 21-1310F

Residential House Demolition At 10179 And 10185
Mississauga Road, City Of Brampton, Project 10-4040
Consulting Services to Develop Thermal Stability Evaluation
Framework for the Region of Peel

Engineering Services for Sanitary Sewer Construction on
Various Streets, City of Brampton, Project 19-2158
Flexbeam and Guiderail Materials and Installation Services

Mayfield Road Widening Compensation Works on Airport
Road, City of Brampton, Project 06-4040

Supply of Mechanical Services for Region of Peel
Wastewater Treatment Plants, Sewage Pumping Stations
and Water Facilities

Concrete Protective Lining of the West Trunk Sewer

Proposed Forcemain for Silver Birch SPS, Assignment 9,

Project 16-2905

Steeles Avenue Rehabilitation and Corridor Improvements,
Lancashire Lane to McLaughlin Road, Project 20-4685

Supply and Installation of Vehicle Upfitting and Mechanic
Bodies and Application of Vehicle Decaling for Fleet Services
and Transhelp Vehicles, on an As Required Basis

Belor Construction Ltd

GM BluePlan Engineering Ltd

Pegasus Electric Company Ltd

M.E. Andrews & Associates

Limited O/A Andrews.Engineer

2708268 Ont Inc o/a Nelli
Construction

Tri-Phase Contracting Inc
CH2M Hill Canada Ltd
Robinson Consultants Inc
Pivot Safety Products Inc
F.C.M. Construction Ltd
BGL Contractors Corp and
Meehan’s Industrial
Maintenance Ltd.
Technicore Underground Inc

Sam Rabito Construction Ltd

Four Seasons Site
Development Ltd

GW Anglin Manufacturing Inc

$1,856,980.15

$421,180.00
$111,850.00

$1,297,070.50

$933,854.25

$168,460.00
$348,124.00
$434,738.10
$165,371.15
$565,000.00

$446,975.00

$22,854,508.68
$1,540,000.00

$4,205,551.57

$538,079.49
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42 Public Works 2021-344P Detailed Design, Contract Administration, and Inspection of |GHD Ltd $945,422.89
Various Structures in the Town of Caledon, Projects 19-4860
AND 19-4880

43 Public Works 2021-346T  Supply and Delivery of Highway Coarse Rock Salt and Compass Minerals Canada $4,556,025.00
Magnesium Chloride Treated Salt on an as Required Basis |Corp

44 Public Works 2021-398T Supply and Delivery of One Valve Maintenance Trailer and | Wachs Canada Ltd $178,740.00
One Valve Maintenance Trailer with Mini Vacuum

45 Public Works 2021-417T  Supply, Delivery and Installation of Two-way Radio Units for 'Motorola Solutions Canada Inc $141,373.35
Public Works

46 Public Works 2021-420T Watermain Installation on Future Square One Drive Timbel Ltd $1,544,600.00

Extension, East of Confederation Parkway, City of
Mississauga, Project 19-1115

47 Public Works 2021-456T Sanitary Sewer Installation on Speakman Drive and Hadwen | Trillium Health Partners $900,000.00
Rd., City of Mississauga
48 Public Works 2021-469T Crack Sealing On Region Of Peel Roads, Project 21-4666 | Roadmaster Road $341,050.00
Construction & Sealing Ltd
49 Public Works 2021-490T Supply and Delivery of One New Diesel Engine Day Cab PTG Mississauga Enterprises $180,321.00
Tractor Limited Partnership O/A
Premier Truck Group
50 Public Works 2021-603T  Supply Of Recycling And Disposal Services Of Drywall New West Gypsum Recycling $132,077.50
Material (Ontario) Inc
51 Service Excellence 2021-333T Supply and Delivery of Lenovo Standalone Server Bundles IBM Canada $590,019.89
and Innovation
52 Service Excellence 2021-540T Supply of Adobe Products and Services Enterprise License |SHI International Corp $559,257.27
and Innovation Agreement
TOTAL $94,025,142.61
AWARDED CONTRACTS - NON COMPETITIVE PROCESS > $100,000 - APPROVED BY COUNCIL
Item Department Document Description Vendor Award Amount
1 Public Works 2021-509N Herridge 1500 Feedermain Condition Assessment Project 20- Pure Technologies Ltd $585,550.00
1405
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2 Service Excellence 2021-541N  Social Housing Program Application Licenses, Maintenance Salesforce $479,670.82
and Innovation and Support Renewal (Digital Strategy)
3 Service Excellence 2021-574N Enterprise Content Management Licenses, Maintenance and Open Text Corporation $305,678.54
and Innovation Support (Digital Strategy)
TOTAL $1,370,899.36
OTHER - NON-COMPLIANT PURCHASES
Item Department Document Description Vendor Award Amount
1 None in this period
TOTAL $0.00
OTHER - EMERGENCY PURCHASES
Item Department Document Description Vendor Award Amount
1 Health Services 2021-381N  Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies for Long Term Care Medline Canada Corporation $840,000.00
Centres
2 Health Services 2021-382N HVAC Preventative Maintenance & Repairs for Long Term  Ainsworth Inc $150,000.00
Care Centres
3 Service Excellence 2021-390N Supply of Pulse Secure Licenses and Support Charter Telecom Inc $52,990.00
and Innovation
TOTAL $1,042,990.00
OTHER - EMERGENCY PURCHASES RELATED TO COVID-19
Item Department Document Description Vendor Award Amount
1 Corporate Services 2021-357N  Recruitment Services For Case Managers To Perform HR Associates $225,000.00

Contract Tracing And Case Management Of Positive COVID-
19 Cases In The Region Of Peel

2 Health Services 2021-201N  Temporary Hotel for Regional Employees and Staff -Hilton ~ MH Hotels (Meadowvale) Lyd $218,650.00
Mississauga Meadowvale

3 Health Services 2021-389N  Supply and Delivery of Level 1 Surgical Masks Levitt-Safety Ltd $20,000.00

4 Health Services 2021-396N  Supply and Delivery of Level 3 Masks Frontier Dental Supply Inc $2,700.00

5 Health Services 2021-431N  Supply and Delivery of Nitrile Gloves Green Dolphin Inc; Frontline $383,250.00

Medical; Domrex Pharma
6 Health Services 2021-476N Inventory Management System With Scanning Equipment Ems Technology Solutions Llc $2,900.00
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7 Human Services 2021-421N

8 Service Excellence 2021-423N
and Innovation

9 Service Excellence 2021-501N
and Innovation

10 Corporate Services 2021-305N

TOTAL

T2 May 1 to August 31, 2021

Clinical Nursing Team and Nurse Practitioner Services for
Covid-19 Voluntary Isolation and Recovery Program
Microsoft F3 and F5 Licenses to Support Mass Vaccination
Clinics

Implementation of Out of Province Vaccination Online Portal
for MVP

Logistics Services for PPE and IPAC Material

OTHER - PURCHASES COMPLETED WITHIN ESTABLISHED VENDOR OF RECORD ROSTERS

Item Department Document
1 Corporate Services 2018-160T

Service Excellence 2017-403P
2 and Innovation

Service Excgllence 2018-045P
and Innovation

4 Service Excellence 2021-062V
and Innovation

Service Exgellence 2021-194N
and Innovation

Description
General Contracting Services for Peel Regional Facilities

Supply of IT Services and Resources

Supply of IT Services and Resources

Evaluation of Anti-Human Sex Trafficking Strategy for the
Region of Peel

Oracle Platform Licenses, Maintenance and Support
Renewal

11.1-12

C.M.Baretto Nursing
Professional Corporation
CDW Canada Corp

Cloud SynApps Inc

Iron Mountain Canada
Operations ULC

Vendor
SQM Janitorial Services Inc
Tri-Green Construction Inc

Index Construction Inc
Bevertec CST Inc

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Mathews Dinsdale & Clark LLP
Robins Appleby LLP

Filion Wakely Thorup Angeletti
LLP

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
R.A. Malatest & Associates Ltd

Oracle Canada ULC
Oracle Canada ULC
Oracle Canada ULC
Oracle Canada ULC
Oracle Canada ULC

Oracle Canada ULC

$1,235,125.55

$226,316.00

$25,200.00

$330,000.00

$2,669,141.55

Award Amount

$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00

$105,560.00

$314,420.00
$19,180.00

$62,645.00
$9,000.00

$307,205.00
$47,762.50

$124,975.00

$16,066.16

$335,156.11
$17,832.20

$107,740.42

$35,113.87
$167,909.65
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6 Public Works

7 Public Works

TOTAL

2019-737PQ

2020-318T General Contractors for Trenchless Condition Assessment

Prequalification For State Of Good Repair Engineering
Services At Peel Water And Wastewater Facilities

Repairs and Rehabilitation

OTHER - UNFORESEEN CIRCUMSTANCE PAYMENTS
Item Department

1 Corporate Services 2016-612P  Architectural, Structural, Mechanical and Electrical Services,

TOTAL

Document

Description

with Heritage Specialization

OTHER - FINAL CONTRACT PAYMENTS
Item Department
1 Health Services

Document

2020-541N  Transportation Services for Long Term Care Residents

Description

Requiring Dialysis Treatment
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Aecom Canada Ltd

Eramosa Engineering Inc
Cima Canada Inc

GM Blueplan Engineering Ltd
GM Blueplan Engineering Ltd
Cima Canada Inc

Hatch Corporation

GM Blueplan Engineering Ltd
Hatch Corporation

GM Blueplan Engineering Ltd
Aecom Canada Ltd

Eramosa Engineering Inc
Cima Canada Inc

GM Blueplan Engineering Ltd
GM Blueplan Engineering Ltd
Cima Canada Inc

Hatch Corporation

GM Blueplan Engineering Ltd
Hatch Corporation

GM Blueplan Engineering Ltd
Capital Sewers Services Inc

Vendor
MAT 4Site Engineers Ltd

Vendor
Medic Van Patient Transfer
Services Inc

$49,912.00

$34,532.90
$47,660.00
$49,950.00
$30,769.00
$49,976.00
$48,654.00
$48,883.80
$48,654.00
$49,110.00
$49,912.00
$34,532.90
$47,660.00
$49,950.00
$30,769.00
$49,976.00
$48,654.00
$48,883.80
$48,654.00
$49,110.00
$55,354.00

$2,792,123.31

Award Amount

$123,280.78

$123,280.78

Award Amount

$76,630.00
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2 Public Works 2016-192P G.E. Booth Wastewater Treatment Facility Primary Clarifier RV Anderson Associates Ltd $348,521.37
Expansion and Miscellaneous Improvements, Project 10-
2925

3 Public Works 2016-253Q Engineering Services for Detailed Design and Contract GM BluePlan Engineering Ltd $30,145.50

Administration for the Bolton Camp Sewage Pumping
Station, Project 15-2394

4 Service Exgellence 2019-807P Supply of Professional Services to Support Digital Utility Red Clay Consulting Inc $10,000.00
and Innovation .
Billing
TOTAL $465,296.87

OTHER - CFO INTERIM INCREASE AUTHORITY PAYMENTS

Item Department Document Description Vendor Increase Amount
1 Health Services 2017-551P  Supply and Delivery of Helmets for Peel Regional Paramedic Canadian Safety Equipment $150,000.00
Services Inc
2 Service Excellence 2018-305P Hosted Web Content Management System, Website OPIN Software Inc $45,308.52
and Innovation Redevlopment and Managed Services
TOTAL $195,308.52

AWARDED CONTRACTS < $100,000
A total of 57 additional documents with a value of $100,000 or less were awarded during the period. The cumulative value of these awards was
$2,511,547.67. (Does not include above noted emergency purchases that are eqaul to or less than $100,000.)
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